Hammou v.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

WSCIS

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
AT SEATTLE
SANAA HAMMOU,
Plaintiff, CASE NO. C17-0572-JLR
ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION TO
USCIS, PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

Defendant.

Because plaintiff does not appear to haveds available to afford the $400.00 filing fe

Therefore, plaintiffsIFP application (Dkt. 6) is GRANTED. However, the undersigng
recommends review under 28 U.S.C. § 1915(e)(2)Bje Clerk of the Court is directed to se

a copy of this Order to plaintiffral to the assigned District Judge.

Mhaed o vt i

Mary Alice Theiler
United States Magistrate Judge

DATED this 8th day of May, 2017.

1 The Clerk is also directed 8TRIKE the IFP motion at Dkt. 1.

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION TO
PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
PAGE -1

plaintiff financially qualifies forin forma pauperis (IFP) status pursuant 88 U.S.C. § 1915(a)(1).

Doc. 10

€,

bd

Docket

5.Justia.com


https://dockets.justia.com/docket/washington/wawdce/2:2017cv00572/244355/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/washington/wawdce/2:2017cv00572/244355/10/
https://dockets.justia.com/

