Hammou v.	SCIS	
1		
2		
3		
5		
	UNITED STATES D	DISTRICT COURT
6 7	WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE	
8	SANAA HAMMOU,	ATTEL
9	Plaintiff,	CASE NO. C17-0572-JLR
10	v.	CASE IVO. CIT 0372 VER
11	USCIS,	ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
12	Defendant.	THOUSES IN TOTAL MITTHOUSE SHAP
13		
14	Because plaintiff does not appear to have funds available to afford the \$400.00 filing fee,	
15	plaintiff financially qualifies for <i>in forma pauperis</i> (IFP) status pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1915(a)(1).	
16	Therefore, plaintiff's IFP application (Dkt. 6) ¹ is GRANTED. However, the undersigned	
17	recommends review under 28 U.S.C. § 1915(e)(2)(B). The Clerk of the Court is directed to send	
18	a copy of this Order to plaintiff and to the assigned District Judge.	
19	DATED this 8th day of May, 2017.	
20		mandeedle
21		Mary Alice Theiler
22		United States Magistrate Judge
23	The Clerk is also directed to STRIKE the IFP motion at Dkt. 1.	
	ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS PAGE - 1	

Doc. 10